( é An AICE Technology Alliance

Center for Chemical Process Safety

Date: 02-Dec-2023
Time: 09.30 am to 4.30 pm IST

Time (IST)

09.30-09.35

09.35-10.00

10.00-10.20

10.20-10.25

10.25- 1045

10.45-10.50
10.50-11.10

11.10-11.15
11.15-11.30

11.30-11.50

11.50- 12.00

12.00-12.20

12.20-12.30
12.30-01.30

1|Page

CCPS India Regional Meeting Agenda

"
-

(Min)

5

25

20

05

20

05
20

05
15

20

10

20

10
60

The Global Home of Chemical Engineers

Sponsored by

AARTI o “~¢* UPL UNIVERSITY
I NDUSTRI ES ® SUSTAlNABLgFTECHNOLOGY
L I M ITE D UPL Center of Excellence in Process safety

Venue: Sayaji Hotel, Vadodara, Gujarat

Agenda

Introduction / Agenda- Shri. Umesh Dhake, Associate Director-Asia, Middle
East, Oceania & Africa; CCPS

Welcome & CCPS Global updates- Shri. Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director &
CEO, CCPS

Keynote Address- Shri. Ashok Panjwani- Executive Director- UPL Ltd.

& President UPL University of Sustainable Technology on ‘Vision &
forward-looking approach to inspire process safety’

Q&A

Keynote Address- Shri. Shyam Dhekekar- Chief Technical & Sustainability
Officer at Aarti Industries Ltd. on ‘Vision & forward-looking approach to
inspire process safety’

Q&A

Guest of Honor- Shri. P.M. Shah- Director, Industrial Safety & Health,
Gujarat

Q&A

Tea and Refreshment break

Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned

“Fire in warehouse due to process chemical incompatibilities”
Presented by: Lubrizol India Private Limited;
Speaker: Mohit Gharat, Head — HSES

Q&A

Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned

“Fire incident in Crude Distillation Unit due to SR line leak”
Presented by: HPCL-Mumbai Refinery.

Speaker: Manoj Kumar Singh

Q&A

Lunch



An AIChE Technology Alliance

€Ps

Center for Chemical Process Safety

01.30- 02.30

02.30- 02.50

02.50-03.00

03.00-03.20

03.20-03.30
03.30-03.50

03.50-04.10

04.10-04.20
04.20-04.25
04.25-04.30

CCPS India Regional Meeting Agenda AIChE

20

10

20

10
20

20

10

The Global Home of Chemical Engineers

Sponsored by

AARTI o “~¢* UPL UNIVERSITY
I N DUSTRI ES ® SUSTAlNABLgFTECHNOLOGY
L I M ITE D UPL Center of Excellence in Process safety

Panel Discussion- “Barrier Management in Chemical Industry: Challenges

and Opportunities”

Moderator: Umesh Dhake, CCPS

- Ms. Prashanthi Bhupathi- Head Process Safety, Reliance Industries Ltd.

- Mr. Balajee Raman - Engineering Director — Process Safety and
Sustainability, International Markets, Ecolab Limited

- Mr. Vineet Tripathi- Chief O&M, NINL, Tata Steel Ltd.

- Mr. Pratik Sharma- Corporate Head -Health, Safety & Sustainability,
Aarti Industries Ltd. Aarti Industries

- Mr. Pravindan Gadhvi- Unit Head, UPL Ltd

Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned
Presented by: Finolex Industries Limited, <Speaker to be confirmed>

Q&A

Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned.
Presented by: Aarti Industries Ltd.

Q &A
Tea Break

Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned.
Presented by: UPL Ltd.

UPL University of Sustainable Technology- Academia sharing
Q&A
Thank you Note- Aarti Industries/UPL Ltd.

Meeting Registration if Free: Click Here for Meeting Registration

2|Page



https://www.aiche.org/ccps/resources/conferences/events/ccps-regional-meeting/2023-12-02

