

CCPS India Regional Meeting Agenda



Sponsored by





Date: 02-Dec-2023 Time: 09.30 am to 4.30 pm IST			Venue: Sayaji Hotel, Vadodara, Gujarat
Time (IST)	(Min)	Agenda	
09.30-09.35	5	Introduction / Agenda- Shri. Umesh Dhake, Associate Director-Asia, Middle East, Oceania & Africa; CCPS	
09.35-10.00	25	Welcome & CCPS Global updates- Shri. Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director & CEO, CCPS	
10.00-10.20	20	Keynote Address- Shri. Ashok Panjwani- Executive Director- UPL Ltd. & President UPL University of Sustainable Technology on 'Vision & forward-looking approach to inspire process safety'	
10.20-10.25	05	Q&A	
10.25- 10.45	20	Keynote Address- Shri. Shyam Dhekekar- Chief Technical & Sustainability Officer at Aarti Industries Ltd. on 'Vision & forward-looking approach to inspire process safety'	
10.45-10.50	05	Q&A	
10.50-11.10	20	Guest of Honor- Shri. P.M. Shah- Director, Industrial Safety & Health, Gujarat	
11.10-11.15	05	Q&A	
11.15-11.30	15	Tea and Refreshment break	
11.30-11.50	20	Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned "Fire in warehouse due to process chemical incompatibilities" Presented by: Lubrizol India Private Limited; Speaker: Mohit Gharat, Head – HSES	
11.50- 12.00	10	Q&A	
12.00-12.20	20	Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned "Fire incident in Crude Distillation Unit due to SR line leak" Presented by: HPCL-Mumbai Refinery. Speaker: Manoj Kumar Singh	
12.20-12.30	10	Q&A	
12.30-01.30	60	Lunch	



CCPS India Regional Meeting Agenda



Sponsored by





01.30- 02.30	60	 Panel Discussion- "Barrier Management in Chemical Industry: Challenges and Opportunities" Moderator: Umesh Dhake, CCPS Ms. Prashanthi Bhupathi- Head Process Safety, Reliance Industries Ltd. Mr. Balajee Raman - Engineering Director – Process Safety and Sustainability, International Markets, Ecolab Limited Mr. Vineet Tripathi- Chief O&M, NINL, Tata Steel Ltd. Mr. Pratik Sharma- Corporate Head -Health, Safety & Sustainability, Aarti Industries Ltd. Aarti Industries Mr. Pravindan Gadhvi- Unit Head, UPL Ltd 	
02.30- 02.50	20	Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned Presented by: Finolex Industries Limited, <speaker be="" confirmed="" to=""></speaker>	
02.50-03.00	10	Q&A	
03.00-03.20	20	Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned. Presented by: Aarti Industries Ltd.	
03.20-03.30	10	Q &A	
03.30-03.50	20	Tea Break	
03.50-04.10	20	Incident case study & sharing of lessons learned. Presented by: UPL Ltd.	
04.10-04.20	10	UPL University of Sustainable Technology- Academia sharing	
04.20-04.25	5	Q&A	
04.25-04.30	5	Thank you Note- Aarti Industries/UPL Ltd.	

Meeting Registration if Free: Click Here for Meeting Registration